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374024

OSHPD# FACILITY NAME CITY
700564 30th Medical Group Hospital Lompoc
700597 60th Medical Group Hospital Fairfield
700431 722nd Medical Group
700103 95th Medical Group – Edwards Air Force Base Muroc
431013 Agnews State Hospital San Jose
10811 Alameda County Medical Center – Fairmont Campus San Leandro
10846 Alameda County Medical Center - Highland Hospital Campus Oakland
10735 Alameda Hospital Alameda

190017 Alhambra Hospital Alhambra
10739 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center - Alta Bates Campus Berkeley
10844 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center – Herrick Campus Berkeley
10937 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center – Summit Campus - Hawthorne Oakland
13626 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center – Summit Campus - Summit Oakland

370652 Alvarado Hospital Medical Center San Diego
374063 Alvarado Hospital Medical Center San Diego
370749 Alvarado Parkway Institute Behavioral Health System La Mesa
194010 American Recovery Center Pomona
301097 Anaheim General Hospital Anaheim
301109 Anaheim General Hospital – Buena Park Campus Buena Park
301098 Anaheim Memorial Medical Center Anaheim
190034 Antelope Valley Hospital Medical Center Lancaster
364231 Arrowhead Regional Medical Center Colton
400466 Arroyo Grande Community Hospital Arroyo Grande
400683 Atascadero State Hospital Atascadero
190163 Aurora Charter Oak Covina
190462 Aurora Las Encinas Hospital, LLC Pasadena
374024 A  S  DiAurora San Diego S  DiSan Diego
560203 Aurora Vista Del Mar Hospital Ventura
154101 Bakersfield Heart Hospital Bakersfield
150722 Bakersfield Memorial Hospital Bakersfield
184008 Banner Lassen Medical Center Susanville
190052 Barlow Respiratory Hospital Los Angeles
361105 Barstow Community Hospital Barstow
90793 Barton Memorial Hospital South Lake Tahoe

361110 Bear Valley Community Hospital Big Bear Lake
190066 Bellflower Medical Center Bellflower
194044 Bellwood Health Center Bellflower
330120 Betty Ford Center At Eisenhower, The Rancho Mirage
190081 Beverly Hospital Montebello
190020 BHC Alhambra Hospital Rosemead
40802 Biggs Gridley Memorial Hospital Gridley

190110 Brotman Medical Center Culver City
44006 Butte County Psychiatry Health Facility Chico

890096 California - Clinic
890097 California - Emergency Room
890000 California - Home Birth
890095 California - MD Office
890099 California - Other In/Patient Setting
890094 California - Other Out/Patient Setting
190125 California Hospital Medical Center - Los Angeles Los Angeles
380777 California Pacific Medical Center San Francisco
364050 Canyon Ridge Hospital Chino
190137 Casa Colina Hospital For Rehab Medicine Pomona
190045 Catalina Island Medical Center Avalon
190555 Cedars Sinai Medical Center Los Angeles
190500 Centinela Freeman Regional Medical Center - Marina Campus Marina Del Rey
190230 Centinela Freeman Regional Medical Center - Memorial Campus Inglewood
190148 Centinela Hospital Medical Center Inglewood

Page 97 of 154



Sorted by Facility (CPQCC Centers indicated in Bold Italics)

608 0  C i  H i

160787 Central Valley General Hospital Hanford
100791 Central Valley Orthopedic And Spine Institute Sanger
190155 Century City Doctors Hospital Los Angeles
301140 Chapman Medical Center Orange
100899 Children’s Hospital Central California - St. Agnes Hospital Fresno
434051 Children’s Recovery Center Of Northern California Campbell
10776 Children's Hospital & Research Center Of Oakland Oakland
304113 Children's Hospital At Mission Mission Viejo
204019 Children's Hospital Central California Madera
190170 Children's Hospital Of Los Angeles Los Angeles
300032 Children's Hospital Of Orange County Orange
301262 Children's Hospital Of Orange County At Mission Hospital Mission Viejo
382715 Chinese Hospital San Francisco
361144 Chino Valley Medical Center Chino
200692 Chowchilla District Memorial Hospital Chowchilla
190636 Citrus Valley Medical Center West Covina
190413 Citrus Valley Medical Center - IC Campus Covina
190661 City Of Angels Medical Center - Downtown Campus Los Angeles
190410 City Of Angels Medical Center - Ingleside Campus Rosemead
190176 City Of Hope Helford Clinical Research Hospital Duarte
100005 Clovis Community Medical Center Clovis
100697 Coalinga Regional Medical Center Coalinga
105051 Coalinga State Hospital Coalinga
190766 Coast Plaza Doctors Hospital Norwalk
190184 College Hospital Cerritos
301155 College Hospital Costa Mesa Costa Mesa
361458 Colorado River Medical Center Needles
608707 C l  C it  H it lColusa ommun ty osp tal C lColusa

190538 Community And Mission Hospital Of Huntington Park - Florence Huntington Park
190197 Community And Mission Hospital Of Huntington Park - Slauson Huntington Park
104008 Community Behavioral Health Center Fresno
430743 Community Hospital Los Gatos/Saratoga Los Gatos
270744 Community Hospital Monterey Peninsula Monterey   
190475 Community Hospital Of Long Beach Long Beach
361323 Community Hospital Of San Bernardino San Bernardino
560473 Community Memorial Hospital Of Ventura Ventura
100717 Community Regional Medical Center - Fresno Fresno
374094 Continental Rehabilitation Hospital Of San Diego San Diego
70924 Contra Costa Regional Medical Center Martinez

160702 Corcoran District Hospital Corcoran
331145 Corona Regional Medical Center - Magnolia Corona
331152 Corona Regional Medical Center - Main Corona
301258 Costal Community Hospital Santa Ana
420514 Cottage Hospital, Santa Barbara Santa Barbara
700379 Cypress Medical Clinic
390846 Dameron Hospital Association Stockton
190232 Del Amo Hospital Torrance
150706 Delano Regional Medical Center Delano
331164 Desert Regional Medical Center Palm Springs
364144 Desert Valley Hospital Victorville
392287 Doctors Hospital Of Manteca Manteca
361166 Doctors Hospital Of Montclair Montclair
190857 Doctors Hospital Of West Covina, Inc West Covina
73449 Doctors Medical Center - Pinole Campus Pinole
70904 Doctors Medical Center - San Pablo Campus San Pablo

500852 Doctors Medical Center Of Modesto Modesto
441807 Dominican Hospital- Santa Cruz/Frederick Santa Cruz
440755 Dominican Santa Cruz Hospital Santa Cruz
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240853 Dos Palos Memorial Hospital Dos Palos
190243 Downey Regional Medical Center Downey
190256 East Los Angeles Doctors Hospital Los Angeles
190328 East Valley Hospital Medical Center Glendora
461024 Eastern Plumas Hospital - Loyalton Campus Loyalton
320859 Eastern Plumas Hospital - Portola Campus Portola
10805 Eden Medical Center Castro Valley

331168 Eisenhower Memorial Hospital Rancho Mirage
430763 El Camino Hospital Mountain View
130699 El Centro Regional Medical Center El Centro
94002 El Dorado County Psychiatry Health Facility Placerville

500867 Emanuel Medical Center, Inc Turlock
190517 Encino-Tarzana Regional Medical Center Tarzana
190280 Encino-Tarzana Regional Medical Center - Encino Encino
40828 Enloe Medical Center - Cohasset Campus Chico
40962 Enloe Memorial Hospital Chico
44011 Enloe Rehabilitation Center Chico

474007 Fairchild Medical Center Yreka
301781 Fairview Developmental Center Costa Mesa
370705 Fallbrook Hospital District Fallbrook
40875 Feather River Hospital Paradise

190298 Foothill Presbyterian Hospital Glendora
301175 Fountain Valley Regional Hospital & Medical Center Fountain Valley
304039 Fountain Valley Regional Hospital & Medical Center - Warner Fountain Valley
700057 Fowler Municipal Hospital Fowler
230949 Frank R Howard Memorial Hospital Willits
14034 Fremont Hospital Fremont
510882510882 F t M di l C t  remont edical Center Y b  CitYuba City
400480 French Hospital Medical Center San Luis Obisppo
104089 Fresno County Psychiatric Health Facility Fresno
105029 Fresno Heart And Surgical Hospital Fresno
104047 Fresno Surgical Hospital Fresno
301283 Garden Grove Hospital & Medical Center Garden Grove
190315 Garfield Medical Center Monterey Park
190317 Gateways Hospital And Mental Health Center Los Angeles
120981 General Hospital, The Eureka
270777 George L. Mee Memorial Hospital King City
190323 Glendale Adventist Medical Center Glendale
190522 Glendale Memorial Hospital And Health Center Glendale
110889 Glenn Medical Center Willows
420483 Goleta Valley Cottage Hospital Santa Barbara
150775 Good Samaritan Hospital - Bakersfield Bakersfield
190392 Good Samaritan Hospital – Los Angeles Los Angeles
430779 Good Samaritan Hospital – San Jose San Jose
190352 Greater El Monte Community Hospital South El Monte
370714 Grossmont Hospital, Women's Health Center La Mesa
160725 Hanford Community Medical Center Hanford
191227 Harbor University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Torrance
351814 Hazel Hawkins Convalescent Hospital - Sunset Hollister
350784 Hazel Hawkins Memorial Hospital Hollister
490964 Healdsburg District Hospital Healdsburg
304159 Healthbridge Children's Hospital - Orange Orange
154022 Healthsouth Bakersfield Rehabilitation Hospital Bakersfield
304079 Healthsouth Tustin Rehabilitation Hospital Tustin
331194 Hemet Valley Medical Center Hemet
190949 Henry Mayo Newhall Memorial Hospital Valencia
344021 Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
362041 Hi Desert Medical Center Joshua Tree
301205 Hoag Memorial Presbyterian Hospital Newport Beach
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190380 Hollywood Community Hospital Of Hollywood Hollywood
190814 Hollywood Community Hospital Of Van Nuys Van Nuys
190382 Hollywood Presbyterian Medical Center Los Angeles
301209 Huntington Beach Hospital Huntington Beach
190400 Huntington Memorial Hospital Pasadena
320874 Indian Valley Hospital Greenville
334001 Inland Valley Regional Medical Center - Southwest Healthcare System - Wildomar Wildomar
304045 Irvine Medical Center Irvine
121031 Jerold Phelps Community Hospital Garberville
380842 Jewish Home San Francisco
220733 John C Fremont Healthcare District Mariposa
331216 John F. Kennedy Memorial Center Indio
74039 John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
70988 John Muir Medical Center Walnut Creek
71018 John Muir Medical Center - Concord Campus Concord

196404 Joyce Eisenberg Keefer Medical Center Reseda
74097 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Antioch Antioch

196035 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Baldwin Park Baldwin Park
190430 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Bellflower Bellflower
190135 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Carson Carson
361223 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Fontana Fontana
14132 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Fremont Fremont

190429 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Los Angeles/Sunset Los Angeles
394009 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Manteca Manteca
71010 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Martinez/Walnut Creek Martinez

190646 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Mental Health Center Los Angeles
301132 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Orange County Anaheim
304306 K i  F d ti  H it l  O  C t /I ia ser oun ation osp tal - range ounty rv ne I iIrvine
190432 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Panorama City Panorama City
364110 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Permanente Chemical Dependency Program Fontana
74093 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Richmond Campus Richmond

334025 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Riverside Riverside
314024 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Sacramento/Roseville-Eureka Roseville
370730 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - San Diego San Diego
210992 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - San Rafael San Rafael
190431 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - South Bay Harbor City
410806 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - South San Francisco South San Francisco
190434 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - West Los Angeles Los Angeles
191450 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Woodland Hills Woodland Hills
104062 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Fresno Fresno
10858 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Hayward Hayward
10856 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Oakland Oakland
410804 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Redwood City Redwood City
340913 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Sacramento Sacramento
380857 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - San Francisco San Francisco
434153 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Santa Clara Homestead Santa Clara
494019 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Santa Rosa Santa Rosa
431506 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Santa Teresa San Jose
342344 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - South Sacramento Sacramento
480989 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Vallejo Vallejo
70990 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Walnut Creek Walnut Creek

540734 Kaweah Delta Healthcare District Visalia
544009 Kaweah Delta Mental Health Hospital D/P Acute Psychiatry Hospital Visalia
190150 Kedren Community Mental Health Center Los Angeles
210993 Kentfield Rehabilitation Hospital Kentfield
150736 Kern Medical Center Bakersfield
150737 Kern Valley Healthcare District Lake Isabella
301127 Kindred Hospital - Brea Brea
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190449 Kindred Hospital - La Mirada La Mirada
190305 Kindred Hospital - Los Angeles Los Angeles
500954 Kindred Hospital - Modesto Modesto
361274 Kindred Hospital - Ontario Ontario
344035 Kindred Hospital - Sacramento Folsom
370721 Kindred Hospital - San Diego San Diego
10887 Kindred Hospital - San Francisco Bay Area San Leandro

190458 Kindred Hospital - San Gabriel Valley West Covina
301167 Kindred Hospital - Santa Ana Santa Ana
301380 Kindred Hospital - Westminster Westminster
100745 Kingsburg Medical Center Kingsburg
194981 La Casa Psychiatric Health Facility Long Beach
301234 La Palma Intercommunity Hospital La Palma
191306 LAC/Rancho Los Amigos National Rehab Center Downey
380865 Laguna Honda Hospital And Rehabilitation Center San Francisco
190240 Lakewood Regional Medical Center Lakewood
190455 Lancaster Community Hospital Lancaster
380868 Langley Porter Psychiatric Institute San Francisco
191014 Lanterman Developmental Center Pomona
10869 Laurel Grove Hospital Castro Valley

700516 Letterman Army Medical Center
190470 Little Company Of Mary Hospital Torrance
190788 Little Company Of Mary Subacute Care Center - South Bay Torrance
390923 Lodi Memorial Hospital Lodi
390922 Lodi Memorial Hospital – West Lodi
364014 Loma Linda University Behavioral Medicine Center Redlands
361246 Loma Linda University Children’s Hospital Loma Linda
361245 L  Li d  U i it  M di l C t  E t C  H it lLoma Linda University Medical Center East Campus Hospital L  Li dLoma Linda
420491 Lompoc District Hospital Lompoc
301248 Los Alamitos Medical Center Los Alamitos
190198 Los Angeles Community Hospital Los Angeles
191228 Los Angeles County, University Southern California Medical Center Los Angeles
190854 Los Angeles Metropolitan Medical Center Los Angeles
564018 Los Robles Hospital & Medical Center - East Campus Westlake Vilage
560492 Los Robles Regional Hospital & Medical Center Thousand Oaks
434040 Lucile Packard Children’s Hospital At Stanford Palo Alto
410891 Lucile Packard Children's Hospital At Sequoia Hospital Redwood City
10987 Lucile Packard Children's Hospital At Washington Hospital Fremont
121002 Mad River Community Hospital Arcata
201281 Madera Community Hospital Madera
260011 Mammoth Hospital Mammoth Lakes
420493 Marian Medical Center Santa Maria
244027 Marie Green Psychiatric Center – Psychiatry Health Facility Merced
211006 Marin General Hospital Greenbrae
50932 Mark Twain St. Joseph Hospital San Andreas
90933 Marshall Medical Center Placerville

191230 Martin Luther King Jr/Drew Medical Center Los Angeles
190796 Mattel Children's Hospital At University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Los Angeles
450936 Mayers Memorial Hospital Fall River Mills
240924 Memorial Hospital Los Banos Los Banos
190521 Memorial Hospital Of Gardena Gardena
500939 Memorial Medical Center - Modesto Modesto
231013 Mendocino Coast Hospital Fort Bragg
234004 Mendocino County Psychiatry Health Facility Ukiah
334018 Menifee Valley Medical Center Sun City
414018 Menlo Park Surgical Hospital Menlo Park
340947 Mercy General Hospital Sacramento
150761 Mercy Hospital - Bakersfield Bakersfield
344029 Mercy Hospital Of Folsom Folsom
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470871 Mercy Medical Center - Mt. Shasta Mount Shasta
450949 Mercy Medical Center - Redding Redding
240942 Mercy Medical Center Merced - Community Campus Merced
240948 Mercy Medical Center Merced - Dominican Campus Merced
340950 Mercy San Juan Medical Center Carmichael
154108 Mercy Southwest Hospital Bakersfield
150830 Mercy Westside Hospital Taft
340951 Methodist Hospital Of Sacramento Sacramento
190529 Methodist Hospital Of Southern California Arcadia
190958 Metropolitan State Hospital Norwalk
190525 Miller Children's Hospital At Long Beach Memorial Medical Center Long Beach
410742 Mills Health Center San Mateo
410852 Mills Peninsula Medical Center Burlingame
190681 Miracle Mile Medical Center Los Angeles
190524 Mission Community Hospital - Panorama Campus Panorama City
430915 Mission Oaks Hospital Los Gatos
250956 Modoc Medical Center Alturas
190541 Monrovia Community Hospital Monrovia
190547 Monterey Park Hospital Monterey Park
334048 Moreno Valley Community Hospital Moreno Valley
190552 Motion Picture And Television Hospital Woodland Hills
361266 Mountains Community Hospital Lake Arrowhead
13687 Mpi Chemical Dependency Recovery Hospital Oakland

281297 N M Holderman Memorial Hospital (Vet's Home Of California) Yountville
281266 Napa State Hospital Napa
274043 Natividad Medical Center Salinas
700501 Naval Hospital - Camp Pendleton Oceanside
700112700112 N l H it l  LNaval Hosp tal - emoore Lemoore
700244 Naval Hospital - Long Beach Long Beach
700017 Naval Hospital - Oakland Oakland
700461 Naval Hospital - Twentynine Palm Twentynine Palm
700502 Naval Medical Center (Balboa) San Diego
301304 Newport Bay Hospital Newport Beach
484001 North Bay Vacavalley Hospital Vacaville
514033 North Valley Behavioral Health Yuba City
481357 Northbay Medical Center Fairfield
454012 Northern California Rehabilitation Hospital Redding
190568 Northridge Hospital Medical Center Northridge
190570 Norwalk Community Hospital Norwalk

777777 Not Applicable
141273 Nothern Inyo Hospital Bishop
214034 Novato Community Hospital Novato
500967 Oak Valley District Hospital (2-Rh) Oakdale
334457 Oasis Psychiatric Health Facility Indio
430837 O'Connor Hospital - San Jose San Jose
560501 Ojai Valley Community Hospital Ojai
191231 Olive View University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Sylmar
190534 Olympia Medical Center Los Angeles
300225 Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center Fountain Valley
40937 Oroville Hospital Oroville

190581 Orthopaedic Hospital Los Angeles
880096 Out Of State - Clinic
880097 Out Of State - Emergency Room
880000 Out Of State - Home Birth
880095 Out Of State - MD Office
880099 Out Of State - Other In/Patient Setting
880094 Out Of State - Other Out/Patient Setting 
190307 Pacific Alliance Medical Center Los Angeles
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190477 Pacific Hospital - South Campus D/P Acute Psychiatric Hospital Long Beach
190587 Pacific Hospital Of Long Beach Long Beach
560838 Pacific Shores Hospital Oxnard
190696 Pacifica Hospital Of The Valley Sun Valley
491338 Palm Drive Hospital Sebastopol
331288 Palo Verde Hospital Blythe
370755 Palomar Medical Center Escondido
370759 Paradise Valley Hospital National City
331293 Parkview Community Hospital Riverside
454013 Patients Hospital Of Redding Redding
361768 Patton State Hospital Patton
491001 Petaluma Valley Hospital Petaluma
130760 Pioneers Memorial Hospital Brawley
301297 Placentia Linda Hospital Placentia
320986 Plumas District Hospital Quincy
370977 Pomerado Hospital Poway
190630 Pomona Valley Hospital Medical Center Pomona
541123 Porterville Developmental Center Porterville
190631 Presbyterian Intercommunity Hospital Whittier
190468 Promise Hospital Of East Los Angeles - East Los Angeles Campus Los Angeles
190599 Promise Hospital Of East Los Angeles - Suburban Campus Paramount
370787 Promise Hospital Of San Diego San Diego

190385 Providence Holy Cross Medical Center Mission Hills
190758 Providence St. Joseph’s Medical Center Burbank
281047 Queen Of The Valley, Napa Napa
370673 Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego San Diego
371394 Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego At Scripps Encinitasy p g pp Encinitas
370771 Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego At Scripps La Jolla La Jolla
364188 Rancho Specialty Hospital Rancho Cucamonga
334068 Rancho Springs Medical Center - Southwest Healthcare System - Murrietta Murrieta
171049 Redbud Community Hospital Clearlake
361308 Redlands Community Hospital Redlands
121051 Redwood Memorial Hospital Fortuna
430705 Regional Medical Center Of San Jose San Jose
424047 Rehabilitation Institute At Santa Barbara Santa Barbara
190930 Resnick Neuropsychiatric Hospital At Univeristy Of California Los Angeles Los Angeles
580996 Rideout Memorial Hospital Marysville
150782 Ridgecrest Community Hospital Ridgecrest
331226 Riverside Center For Behavioral Medicine Riverside
331312 Riverside Community Hospital Riverside
334487 Riverside County Regional Medical Center Moreno Valley
14113 S.T.A.R.S. – Psychiatry Health Facility San Leandro

344011 Sacramento County Mental Health Treatment Center Sacramento
301317 Saddleback Memorial Medical Center Laguna Hils
301325 Saddleback Memorial Medical Center - San Clemente San Clemente
900099 Safe Surrender
270875 Salinas Valley Memorial Healthcare System Salinas
361318 San Antonio Community Hospital Upland
374055 San Diego County Psychiatric Hospital San Diego
374084 San Diego Hospice And Palliative Care - Acute Care Center San Diego
190673 San Dimas Community Hospital San Dimas
380939 San Francisco General Hospital Clearlake
190200 San Gabriel Valley Medical Center San Gabriel
331326 San Gorgonio Memorial Hospital Banning
150788 San Joaquin Community Hospital – Family Birth Center Bakersfield
394003 San Joaquin County Psychiatry Health Facility Stockton
391010 San Joaquin General Hospital Stockton
104023 San Joaquin Valley Rehabilitation Hospital Fresno
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13619 San Leandro Hospital San Leandro
404046 San Luis Obispo County Psychiatric Health Facility San Luis Obispo
410782 San Mateo Medical Center San Mateo
190680 San Pedro Peninsula Hospital San Pedro
74017 San Ramon Regional Medical Center San Ramon
74011 San Ramon Regional Medical Center South Building San Ramon

424002 Santa Barbara County Psychiatry Health Facility Santa Barbara
430883 Santa Clara Valley Medical Center San Jose
190687 Santa Monica – University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Santa Monica
560521 Santa Paula Memorial Hospital Santa Paula
491064 Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital Santa Rosa
494048 Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital - Fulton Santa Rosa
490907 Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital - Sotoyome Santa Rosa
420522 Santa Ynez Valley Cottage Hospital Solvang
371256 Scripps Green Hospital La Jolla
370658 Scripps Mercy Hospital - Chula Vista Chula Vista
370744 Scripps Mercy Hospital - San Diego San Diego
100793 Selma Community Hospital Selma
124004 Sempervirens Psychiatry Health Facility Eureka
321016 Seneca Healthcare District Chester
410817 Seton Medical Center Daly City
410828 Seton Medical Center - Coastside Moss Beach
370693 Sharp Cabrillo Hospital San Diego
370875 Sharp Chula Vista Medical Center Chula Vista
370689 Sharp Coronado Hospital And Healthcare Center Coronado
370695 Sharp Mary Birch Hospital For Women San Diego
370694 Sharp Memorial Hospital San Diego
370745370745 Sh  M  Vi t  H it larp esa sta osp ta S  DiSan Diego
374049 Sharp Vista Pacifica San Diego
451019 Shasta County Psychiatry Health Facility Redding
450940 Shasta Regional Medical Center Redding
190708 Sherman Oaks Hospital Sherman Oaks
190712 Shriners Hospital For Children – Los Angeles Los Angeles
344114 Shriners Hospitals For Children Northern California Sacramento
100797 Sierra Kings Hospital Reedly
291023 Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital Grass Valley
540798 Sierra View District Hospital Porterville
342392 Sierra Vista Hospital Sacramento
400524 Sierra Vista Regional Medical Center San Luis Obispo
700363 Silas B. Hays Army Hospital
560525 Simi Valley Hospital Simi Valley
491267 Sonoma Developmental Center Eldridge
491076 Sonoma Valley Hospital Sonoma
552209 Sonora Regional Medical Center - Fairview Sonora
551034 Sonora Regional Medical Center - Forest Sonora
554011 Sonora Regional Medical Center - Greenley Sonora
301337 South Coast Medical Center Laguna Beach
141338 Southern Inyo Hospital Lone Pine
361339 St. Bernadine Medical Center San Bernardino
521041 St. Elizabeth Hospital Red Bluff
190754 St. Francis Medical Center Lynwood
380960 St. Francis Memorial Hospital San Francisco
281078 St. Helena Hospital St. Helena
481015 St. Helena Hospital Center For Behavioral Health Vallejo
560529 St. John’s Regional Medical Center Oxnard
190756 St. John's Health Center Santa Monica
560508 St. Johns Pleasant Valley Hospital Camarillo
301340 St. Joseph Hospital Orange
391042 St. Joseph’s Medical Center - Stockton Stockton 
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392232 St. Joseph's Behavioral Health Center Stockton
121080 St. Joseph's Medical Center - Euerka Eureka
301342 St. Jude Medical Center Fullerton
434138 St. Louise Regional Hospital Gilroy
380964 St. Luke's Hospital San Francisco
361343 St. Mary Desert Medical Valley Hospital Apple Valley
190053 St. Mary's Medical Center Long Beach
380965 St. Mary's Medical Center - San Francisco San Francisco
10967 St. Rose Hospital Hayward

190762 St. Vincent Medical Center Los Angeles
430905 Stanford Hospital Palo Alto
501016 Stanislaus Behavioral Health Center Modesto
504038 Stanislaus Surgical Hospital Modesto
194967 Star View Adolescent – Psychiatry Health Facility Torrance
364121 Sun Health Robert H. Ballard Rehabilitation Hospital San Bernardino
250955 Surprise Valley Community Hospital Cedarville
514001 Sutter - Yuba Psychiatric Health Facility Yuba City
34002 Sutter Amador Hospital Jackson

310791 Sutter Auburn Faith Hospital Auburn
344017 Sutter Center For Psychiatry Sacramento
84001 Sutter Coast Hospital Crescent City

574010 Sutter Davis Hospital Davis
70934 Sutter Delta Medical Center Antioch

341051 Sutter General Hospital Sacramento
171395 Sutter Lakeside Hospital Lakeport
444012 Sutter Maternity And Surgery Center Of Santa Cruz Santa Cruz
490919 Sutter Medical Center Of Santa Rosa Santa Rosa
341052 S tt  M i l H it l  S tutter emor a osp tal - acarmento S tSacramento
311000 Sutter Roseville Medical Center Roseville
481094 Sutter Solano Medical Center Vallejo
391056 Sutter Tracy Community Memorial Hospital Tracy
491103 Sutter Warrack Hospital Santa Rosa
291053 Tahoe Forest Hospital Truckee
190782 Tarzana Treatment Center Tarzana
150808 Tehachapi Hospital Tehachapi
14226 Telcare Willow Rock Center Alameda
14207 Telecare Heritage Psychiatric Health Facility Oakland

314029 Telecare Placer County Psychiatric Health Facility Roseville
484028 Telecare Solano Psychiatric Health Facility Fairfield
190784 Temple Community Hospital Los Angeles
564121 Thousand Oaks Surgical Hospital Thousand Oaks
10782 Thunder Road Chemical Dependency Recovery Hospital Oakland

191225 Tom Redgate Memorial Recovery Center Long Beach
190422 Torrance Memorial Medical Center Torrance
370780 Tri-City Medical Center Oceanside
190159 Tri-City Regional Medical Center Hawaiian Gardens
531059 Trinity Hospital Weaverville
540816 Tulare District Hospital Tulare
551061 Tuolumne General Hospital Sonora
301357 Tustin Hospital Medical Center Tustin
400548 Twin Cities Community Hospital Templeton
231396 Ukiah Valley Medical Center/Hospital Drive Ukiah
100822 University Medical Center Fresno
341006 University Of California Davis Medical Center Sacramento
301279 University Of California Irvine Medical Center Orange
374141 University Of California San Diego - La Jolla, John M & Sally B. Thornton Hospital La Jolla
370782 University Of California San Diego Medical Center San Diego
381154 University Of California San Francisco Medical Center San Francisco
380895 University Of California San Francisco Medical Center At Mount Zion San Francisco
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190049 Vista Specialty Hospital Of San Gabriel Valley Baldwin Park

191216 University Of Southern California Kenneth Norris, Jr. Cancer Hospital Los Angeles
194219 University Of Southern California University Hospital Los Angeles
191389 University Of Southern California University Hospital - Norfolk Los Angeles
999999 Unknown
700330 US Army Air Force Hospital
700331 US Army Fort Baker Station
700364 US Army Hospital
700473 US Army Hospital
700122 US Army Sierra Station Hospital
700474 US Infimary Air Force Base
700333 US Lewis Memorial Hospital
700528 US Naval Dispensary
700602 US Naval Hospital
700659 US Naval Station Hospital
700475 USAF Hospital - 83rd Medical Group
700350 USAF Hospital - 93rd Strategic
700664 USAF Hospital - Marysville Marysville
700444 USAF Hospital - Mather
10983 Valley Memorial Hospital - Livermore Livermore

332172 Valley Plaza Doctors Hospital Perris
190812 Valley Presbyterian Hospital Van Nuys
14050 Valleycare Medical Center Pleasanton

560481 Ventura County Medical Center Ventura
190818 Verdugo Hills Hospital Glendale
361370 Victor Valley Hospital Victorville
190196 Vista Hospital Of South Bay Gardena
190049 Vista Specialty Hospital Of San Gabriel Valley Baldwin Park
444013 Watsonville Community Hospital Watsonville
301379 West Anaheim Medical Center Anaheim
190859 West Hills Hospital And Medical Center Canoga Park
301566 Western Medical Center – Santa Ana Santa Ana
301188 Western Medical Center Hospital - Anaheim Anaheim
190878 White Memorial Medical Center Los Angeles
190883 Whittier Hospital Medical Center Whittier
571086 Woodland Memorial Hospital Woodland
494047 Woodlands Psychiatric Health Facility Geyserville
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10735 Alameda Hospital Alameda
14226 Telcare Willow Rock Center Alameda

190017 Alhambra Hospital Alhambra
250956 Modoc Medical Center Alturas
301097 Anaheim General Hospital Anaheim
301098 Anaheim Memorial Medical Center Anaheim
301132 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Orange County Anaheim
301379 West Anaheim Medical Center Anaheim
301188 Western Medical Center Hospital - Anaheim Anaheim
74097 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Antioch Antioch
70934 Sutter Delta Medical Center Antioch

361343 St. Mary Desert Medical Valley Hospital Apple Valley
190529 Methodist Hospital Of Southern California Arcadia
121002 Mad River Community Hospital Arcata
400466 Arroyo Grande Community Hospital Arroyo Grande
400683 Atascadero State Hospital Atascadero
310791 Sutter Auburn Faith Hospital Auburn
190045 Catalina Island Medical Center Avalon
154101 Bakersfield Heart Hospital Bakersfield
150722 Bakersfield Memorial Hospital Bakersfield
150775 Good Samaritan Hospital - Bakersfield Bakersfield
154022 Healthsouth Bakersfield Rehabilitation Hospital Bakersfield
150736 Kern Medical Center Bakersfield
150761 Mercy Hospital - Bakersfield Bakersfield
154108 Mercy Southwest Hospital Bakersfield
150788 San Joaquin Community Hospital – Family Birth Center Bakersfield
196035 K i  F d ti  H it l  B ld i  P kKaiser oun at on osp tal - aldw n ar B ld i  P kBaldw n ar
190049 Vista Specialty Hospital Of San Gabriel Valley Baldwin Park
331326 San Gorgonio Memorial Hospital Banning
361105 Barstow Community Hospital Barstow
190066 Bellflower Medical Center Bellflower
194044 Bellwood Health Center Bellflower
190430 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Bellflower Bellflower
10739 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center - Alta Bates Campus Berkeley
10844 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center – Herrick Campus Berkeley

361110 Bear Valley Community Hospital Big Bear Lake
141273 Nothern Inyo Hospital Bishop
331288 Palo Verde Hospital Blythe
130760 Pioneers Memorial Hospital Brawley
301127 Kindred Hospital - Brea Brea
301109 Anaheim General Hospital – Buena Park Campus Buena Park
190758 Providence St. Joseph’s Medical Center Burbank
410852 Mills Peninsula Medical Center Burlingame
560508 St. Johns Pleasant Valley Hospital Camarillo
434051 Children’s Recovery Center Of Northern California Campbell
190859 West Hills Hospital And Medical Center Canoga Park
340950 Mercy San Juan Medical Center Carmichael
190135 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Carson Carson
10805 Eden Medical Center Castro Valley
10869 Laurel Grove Hospital Castro Valley

250955 Surprise Valley Community Hospital Cedarville
190184 College Hospital Cerritos
321016 Seneca Healthcare District Chester
44006 Butte County Psychiatry Health Facility Chico
40828 Enloe Medical Center - Cohasset Campus Chico
40962 Enloe Memorial Hospital Chico
44011 Enloe Rehabilitation Center Chico

364050 Canyon Ridge Hospital Chino
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361144 Chino Valley Medical Center Chino
200692 Chowchilla District Memorial Hospital Chowchilla
370658 Scripps Mercy Hospital - Chula Vista Chula Vista
370875 Sharp Chula Vista Medical Center Chula Vista
171049 Redbud Community Hospital Clearlake
380939 San Francisco General Hospital Clearlake
100005 Clovis Community Medical Center Clovis
100697 Coalinga Regional Medical Center Coalinga
105051 Coalinga State Hospital Coalinga
364231 Arrowhead Regional Medical Center Colton
60870 Colusa Community Hospital Colusa
74039 John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
71018 John Muir Medical Center - Concord Campus Concord

160702 Corcoran District Hospital Corcoran
331145 Corona Regional Medical Center - Magnolia Corona
331152 Corona Regional Medical Center - Main Corona
370689 Sharp Coronado Hospital And Healthcare Center Coronado
301155 College Hospital Costa Mesa Costa Mesa
301781 Fairview Developmental Center Costa Mesa
190163 Aurora Charter Oak Covina
190413 Citrus Valley Medical Center - IC Campus Covina
84001 Sutter Coast Hospital Crescent City

190110 Brotman Medical Center Culver City
410817 Seton Medical Center Daly City
574010 Sutter Davis Hospital Davis
150706 Delano Regional Medical Center Delano
240853 Dos Palos Memorial Hospital Dos Palos
190243 D  R i l M di l C towney eg onal Medical Center Downey
191306 LAC/Rancho Los Amigos National Rehab Center Downey
190176 City Of Hope Helford Clinical Research Hospital Duarte
130699 El Centro Regional Medical Center El Centro
491267 Sonoma Developmental Center Eldridge
371394 Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego At Scripps Encinitas Encinitas
190280 Encino-Tarzana Regional Medical Center - Encino Encino
370755 Palomar Medical Center Escondido
120981 General Hospital, The Eureka
124004 Sempervirens Psychiatry Health Facility Eureka
121080 St. Joseph's Medical Center - Euerka Eureka
700597 60th Medical Group Hospital Fairfield
481357 Northbay Medical Center Fairfield
484028 Telecare Solano Psychiatric Health Facility Fairfield
450936 Mayers Memorial Hospital Fall River Mills
370705 Fallbrook Hospital District Fallbrook
344035 Kindred Hospital - Sacramento Folsom
344029 Mercy Hospital Of Folsom Folsom
361223 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Fontana Fontana
364110 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Permanente Chemical Dependency Program Fontana
231013 Mendocino Coast Hospital Fort Bragg
121051 Redwood Memorial Hospital Fortuna
301175 Fountain Valley Regional Hospital & Medical Center Fountain Valley
304039 Fountain Valley Regional Hospital & Medical Center - Warner Fountain Valley
300225 Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center Fountain Valley
700057 Fowler Municipal Hospital Fowler
14034 Fremont Hospital Fremont
14132 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Fremont Fremont
10987 Lucile Packard Children's Hospital At Washington Hospital Fremont

100899 Children’s Hospital Central California - St. Agnes Hospital Fresno
104008 Community Behavioral Health Center Fresno
100717 Community Regional Medical Center - Fresno Fresno
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104089 Fresno County Psychiatric Health Facility Fresno
105029 Fresno Heart And Surgical Hospital Fresno
104047 Fresno Surgical Hospital Fresno
104062 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Fresno Fresno
104023 San Joaquin Valley Rehabilitation Hospital Fresno
100822 University Medical Center Fresno
301342 St. Jude Medical Center Fullerton
121031 Jerold Phelps Community Hospital Garberville
301283 Garden Grove Hospital & Medical Center Garden Grove
190521 Memorial Hospital Of Gardena Gardena
190196 Vista Hospital Of South Bay Gardena
494047 Woodlands Psychiatric Health Facility Geyserville
434138 St. Louise Regional Hospital Gilroy
190323 Glendale Adventist Medical Center Glendale
190522 Glendale Memorial Hospital And Health Center Glendale
190818 Verdugo Hills Hospital Glendale
190328 East Valley Hospital Medical Center Glendora
190298 Foothill Presbyterian Hospital Glendora
291023 Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital Grass Valley
211006 Marin General Hospital Greenbrae
320874 Indian Valley Hospital Greenville
40802 Biggs Gridley Memorial Hospital Gridley

160787 Central Valley General Hospital Hanford
160725 Hanford Community Medical Center Hanford
190431 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - South Bay Harbor City
190159 Tri-City Regional Medical Center Hawaiian Gardens
10858 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Hayward Hayward
10967 St  R  H it l t. ose osp tal H dHayward

490964 Healdsburg District Hospital Healdsburg
331194 Hemet Valley Medical Center Hemet
351814 Hazel Hawkins Convalescent Hospital - Sunset Hollister
350784 Hazel Hawkins Memorial Hospital Hollister
190380 Hollywood Community Hospital Of Hollywood Hollywood
301209 Huntington Beach Hospital Huntington Beach
190538 Community And Mission Hospital Of Huntington Park - Florence Huntington Park
190197 Community And Mission Hospital Of Huntington Park - Slauson Huntington Park
331216 John F. Kennedy Memorial Center Indio
334457 Oasis Psychiatric Health Facility Indio
190230 Centinela Freeman Regional Medical Center - Memorial Campus Inglewood
190148 Centinela Hospital Medical Center Inglewood
304045 Irvine Medical Center Irvine
304306 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Orange County/Irvine Irvine
34002 Sutter Amador Hospital Jackson

362041 Hi Desert Medical Center Joshua Tree
210993 Kentfield Rehabilitation Hospital Kentfield
270777 George L. Mee Memorial Hospital King City
100745 Kingsburg Medical Center Kingsburg
370771 Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego At Scripps La Jolla La Jolla
371256 Scripps Green Hospital La Jolla
374141 University Of California San Diego - La Jolla, John M & Sally B. Thornton Hospital La Jolla
370749 Alvarado Parkway Institute Behavioral Health System La Mesa
370714 Grossmont Hospital, Women's Health Center La Mesa
190449 Kindred Hospital - La Mirada La Mirada
301234 La Palma Intercommunity Hospital La Palma
301337 South Coast Medical Center Laguna Beach
301317 Saddleback Memorial Medical Center Laguna Hils
361266 Mountains Community Hospital Lake Arrowhead
150737 Kern Valley Healthcare District Lake Isabella
171395 Sutter Lakeside Hospital Lakeport
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190240 Lakewood Regional Medical Center Lakewood
190034 Antelope Valley Hospital Medical Center Lancaster
190455 Lancaster Community Hospital Lancaster
700112 Naval Hospital - Lemoore Lemoore
10983 Valley Memorial Hospital - Livermore Livermore

390923 Lodi Memorial Hospital Lodi
390922 Lodi Memorial Hospital – West Lodi
361246 Loma Linda University Children’s Hospital Loma Linda
361245 Loma Linda University Medical Center East Campus Hospital Loma Linda
700564 30th Medical Group Hospital Lompoc
420491 Lompoc District Hospital Lompoc
141338 Southern Inyo Hospital Lone Pine
190475 Community Hospital Of Long Beach Long Beach
194981 La Casa Psychiatric Health Facility Long Beach
190525 Miller Children's Hospital At Long Beach Memorial Medical Center Long Beach
700244 Naval Hospital - Long Beach Long Beach
190477 Pacific Hospital - South Campus D/P Acute Psychiatric Hospital Long Beach
190587 Pacific Hospital Of Long Beach Long Beach
190053 St. Mary's Medical Center Long Beach
191225 Tom Redgate Memorial Recovery Center Long Beach
301248 Los Alamitos Medical Center Los Alamitos
190052 Barlow Respiratory Hospital Los Angeles
190125 California Hospital Medical Center - Los Angeles Los Angeles
190555 Cedars Sinai Medical Center Los Angeles
190155 Century City Doctors Hospital Los Angeles
190170 Children's Hospital Of Los Angeles Los Angeles
190661 City Of Angels Medical Center - Downtown Campus Los Angeles
19025656 E t L  A l  D t  H it lEast os nge es octors osp ta L  A lLos Ange es
190317 Gateways Hospital And Mental Health Center Los Angeles
190392 Good Samaritan Hospital – Los Angeles Los Angeles
190382 Hollywood Presbyterian Medical Center Los Angeles
190429 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Los Angeles/Sunset Los Angeles
190646 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Mental Health Center Los Angeles
190434 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - West Los Angeles Los Angeles
190150 Kedren Community Mental Health Center Los Angeles
190305 Kindred Hospital - Los Angeles Los Angeles
190198 Los Angeles Community Hospital Los Angeles
191228 Los Angeles County, University Southern California Medical Center Los Angeles
190854 Los Angeles Metropolitan Medical Center Los Angeles
191230 Martin Luther King Jr/Drew Medical Center Los Angeles
190796 Mattel Children's Hospital At University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Los Angeles
190681 Miracle Mile Medical Center Los Angeles
190534 Olympia Medical Center Los Angeles
190581 Orthopaedic Hospital Los Angeles
190307 Pacific Alliance Medical Center Los Angeles
190468 Promise Hospital Of East Los Angeles - East Los Angeles Campus Los Angeles
190930 Resnick Neuropsychiatric Hospital At Univeristy Of California Los Angeles Los Angeles
190712 Shriners Hospital For Children – Los Angeles Los Angeles
190762 St. Vincent Medical Center Los Angeles
190784 Temple Community Hospital Los Angeles
191216 University Of Southern California Kenneth Norris, Jr. Cancer Hospital Los Angeles
194219 University Of Southern California University Hospital Los Angeles
191389 University Of Southern California University Hospital - Norfolk Los Angeles
190878 White Memorial Medical Center Los Angeles
240924 Memorial Hospital Los Banos Los Banos
430743 Community Hospital Los Gatos/Saratoga Los Gatos
430915 Mission Oaks Hospital Los Gatos
461024 Eastern Plumas Hospital - Loyalton Campus Loyalton
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190754 St. Francis Medical Center Lynwood
204019 Children's Hospital Central California Madera
201281 Madera Community Hospital Madera
260011 Mammoth Hospital Mammoth Lakes
392287 Doctors Hospital Of Manteca Manteca
394009 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Manteca Manteca
190500 Centinela Freeman Regional Medical Center - Marina Campus Marina Del Rey
220733 John C Fremont Healthcare District Mariposa
70924 Contra Costa Regional Medical Center Martinez
71010 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Martinez/Walnut Creek Martinez

580996 Rideout Memorial Hospital Marysville
700664 USAF Hospital - Marysville Marysville
414018 Menlo Park Surgical Hospital Menlo Park
244027 Marie Green Psychiatric Center – Psychiatry Health Facility Merced
240942 Mercy Medical Center Merced - Community Campus Merced
240948 Mercy Medical Center Merced - Dominican Campus Merced
190385 Providence Holy Cross Medical Center Mission Hills
304113 Children's Hospital At Mission Mission Viejo
301262 Children's Hospital Of Orange County At Mission Hospital Mission Viejo
500852 Doctors Medical Center Of Modesto Modesto
500954 Kindred Hospital - Modesto Modesto
500939 Memorial Medical Center - Modesto Modesto
501016 Stanislaus Behavioral Health Center Modesto
504038 Stanislaus Surgical Hospital Modesto
190541 Monrovia Community Hospital Monrovia
361166 Doctors Hospital Of Montclair Montclair
190081 Beverly Hospital Montebello
2707442707 C it  H it l M t  P i lommun ty osp tal Monterey en nsu a M t    onterey
190315 Garfield Medical Center Monterey Park
190547 Monterey Park Hospital Monterey Park
334048 Moreno Valley Community Hospital Moreno Valley
334487 Riverside County Regional Medical Center Moreno Valley
410828 Seton Medical Center - Coastside Moss Beach
470871 Mercy Medical Center - Mt. Shasta Mount Shasta
430763 El Camino Hospital Mountain View
700103 95th Medical Group – Edwards Air Force Base Muroc
334068 Rancho Springs Medical Center - Southwest Healthcare System - Murrietta Murrieta
281266 Napa State Hospital Napa
281047 Queen Of The Valley, Napa Napa
370759 Paradise Valley Hospital National City
361458 Colorado River Medical Center Needles
301205 Hoag Memorial Presbyterian Hospital Newport Beach
301304 Newport Bay Hospital Newport Beach
190568 Northridge Hospital Medical Center Northridge
190766 Coast Plaza Doctors Hospital Norwalk
190958 Metropolitan State Hospital Norwalk
190570 Norwalk Community Hospital Norwalk
214034 Novato Community Hospital Novato
500967 Oak Valley District Hospital (2-Rh) Oakdale
10846 Alameda County Medical Center - Highland Hospital Campus Oakland
10937 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center – Summit Campus - Hawthorne Oakland
13626 Alta Bates Summit Medical Center – Summit Campus - Summit Oakland
10776 Children's Hospital & Research Center Of Oakland Oakland
10856 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Oakland Oakland
13687 Mpi Chemical Dependency Recovery Hospital Oakland

700017 Naval Hospital - Oakland Oakland
14207 Telecare Heritage Psychiatric Health Facility Oakland
10782 Thunder Road Chemical Dependency Recovery Hospital Oakland

700501 Naval Hospital - Camp Pendleton Oceanside
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370780 Tri-City Medical Center Oceanside
560501 Ojai Valley Community Hospital Ojai
361274 Kindred Hospital - Ontario Ontario
301140 Chapman Medical Center Orange
300032 Children's Hospital Of Orange County Orange
304159 Healthbridge Children's Hospital - Orange Orange
301340 St. Joseph Hospital Orange
301279 University Of California Irvine Medical Center Orange
40937 Oroville Hospital Oroville

560838 Pacific Shores Hospital Oxnard
560529 St. John’s Regional Medical Center Oxnard
331164 Desert Regional Medical Center Palm Springs
434040 Lucile Packard Children’s Hospital At Stanford Palo Alto
430905 Stanford Hospital Palo Alto
190432 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Panorama City Panorama City
190524 Mission Community Hospital - Panorama Campus Panorama City
40875 Feather River Hospital Paradise

190599 Promise Hospital Of East Los Angeles - Suburban Campus Paramount
190462 Aurora Las Encinas Hospital, LLC Pasadena
190400 Huntington Memorial Hospital Pasadena
361768 Patton State Hospital Patton
332172 Valley Plaza Doctors Hospital Perris
491001 Petaluma Valley Hospital Petaluma
73449 Doctors Medical Center - Pinole Campus Pinole

301297 Placentia Linda Hospital Placentia
94002 El Dorado County Psychiatry Health Facility Placerville
90933 Marshall Medical Center Placerville
140505 V ll  M di l C t  Valleycare edical Center Pl teasanton

194010 American Recovery Center Pomona
190137 Casa Colina Hospital For Rehab Medicine Pomona
191014 Lanterman Developmental Center Pomona
190630 Pomona Valley Hospital Medical Center Pomona
541123 Porterville Developmental Center Porterville
540798 Sierra View District Hospital Porterville
320859 Eastern Plumas Hospital - Portola Campus Portola
370977 Pomerado Hospital Poway
320986 Plumas District Hospital Quincy
364188 Rancho Specialty Hospital Rancho Cucamonga

330120 Betty Ford Center At Eisenhower, The Rancho Mirage
331168 Eisenhower Memorial Hospital Rancho Mirage
521041 St. Elizabeth Hospital Red Bluff
450949 Mercy Medical Center - Redding Redding
454012 Northern California Rehabilitation Hospital Redding
454013 Patients Hospital Of Redding Redding
451019 Shasta County Psychiatry Health Facility Redding
450940 Shasta Regional Medical Center Redding
364014 Loma Linda University Behavioral Medicine Center Redlands
361308 Redlands Community Hospital Redlands
410804 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Redwood City Redwood City
410891 Lucile Packard Children's Hospital At Sequoia Hospital Redwood City
100797 Sierra Kings Hospital Reedly
196404 Joyce Eisenberg Keefer Medical Center Reseda
74093 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Richmond Campus Richmond

150782 Ridgecrest Community Hospital Ridgecrest
334025 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Riverside Riverside
331293 Parkview Community Hospital Riverside
331226 Riverside Center For Behavioral Medicine Riverside
331312 Riverside Community Hospital Riverside
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190020 BHC Alhambra Hospital Rosemead
190410 City Of Angels Medical Center - Ingleside Campus Rosemead
314024 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Sacramento/Roseville-Eureka Roseville
311000 Sutter Roseville Medical Center Roseville
314029 Telecare Placer County Psychiatric Health Facility Roseville
344021 Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
340913 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Sacramento Sacramento
342344 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - South Sacramento Sacramento
340947 Mercy General Hospital Sacramento
340951 Methodist Hospital Of Sacramento Sacramento
344011 Sacramento County Mental Health Treatment Center Sacramento
344114 Shriners Hospitals For Children Northern California Sacramento
342392 Sierra Vista Hospital Sacramento
344017 Sutter Center For Psychiatry Sacramento
341051 Sutter General Hospital Sacramento
341052 Sutter Memorial Hospital - Sacarmento Sacramento
341006 University Of California Davis Medical Center Sacramento
274043 Natividad Medical Center Salinas
270875 Salinas Valley Memorial Healthcare System Salinas
50932 Mark Twain St. Joseph Hospital San Andreas

361323 Community Hospital Of San Bernardino San Bernardino
361339 St. Bernadine Medical Center San Bernardino
364121 Sun Health Robert H. Ballard Rehabilitation Hospital San Bernardino
301325 Saddleback Memorial Medical Center - San Clemente San Clemente
370652 Alvarado Hospital Medical Center San Diego
374063 Alvarado Hospital Medical Center San Diego
374024 Aurora San Diegog San Diegog
374094 Continental Rehabilitation Hospital Of San Diego San Diego
370730 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - San Diego San Diego
370721 Kindred Hospital - San Diego San Diego
700502 Naval Medical Center (Balboa) San Diego
370787 Promise Hospital Of San Diego San Diego
370673 Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego San Diego
374055 San Diego County Psychiatric Hospital San Diego
374084 San Diego Hospice And Palliative Care - Acute Care Center San Diego
370744 Scripps Mercy Hospital - San Diego San Diego
370693 Sharp Cabrillo Hospital San Diego
370695 Sharp Mary Birch Hospital For Women San Diego
370694 Sharp Memorial Hospital San Diego
370745 Sharp Mesa Vista Hospital San Diego
374049 Sharp Vista Pacifica San Diego
370782 University Of California San Diego Medical Center San Diego
190673 San Dimas Community Hospital San Dimas
380777 California Pacific Medical Center San Francisco
382715 Chinese Hospital San Francisco
380842 Jewish Home San Francisco
380857 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - San Francisco San Francisco
380865 Laguna Honda Hospital And Rehabilitation Center San Francisco
380868 Langley Porter Psychiatric Institute San Francisco
380960 St. Francis Memorial Hospital San Francisco
380964 St. Luke's Hospital San Francisco
380965 St. Mary's Medical Center - San Francisco San Francisco
381154 University Of California San Francisco Medical Center San Francisco
380895 University Of California San Francisco Medical Center At Mount Zion San Francisco
190200 San Gabriel Valley Medical Center San Gabriel
431013 Agnews State Hospital San Jose
430779 Good Samaritan Hospital – San Jose San Jose
431506 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Santa Teresa San Jose
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430837 O'Connor Hospital - San Jose San Jose
430705 Regional Medical Center Of San Jose San Jose
430883 Santa Clara Valley Medical Center San Jose
10811 Alameda County Medical Center – Fairmont Campus San Leandro
10887 Kindred Hospital - San Francisco Bay Area San Leandro
14113 S.T.A.R.S. – Psychiatry Health Facility San Leandro
13619 San Leandro Hospital San Leandro

404046 San Luis Obispo County Psychiatric Health Facility San Luis Obispo
400524 Sierra Vista Regional Medical Center San Luis Obispo
400480 French Hospital Medical Center San Luis Obisppo
410742 Mills Health Center San Mateo
410782 San Mateo Medical Center San Mateo
70904 Doctors Medical Center - San Pablo Campus San Pablo

190680 San Pedro Peninsula Hospital San Pedro
210992 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - San Rafael San Rafael
74017 San Ramon Regional Medical Center San Ramon
74011 San Ramon Regional Medical Center South Building San Ramon

100791 Central Valley Orthopedic And Spine Institute Sanger
301258 Costal Community Hospital Santa Ana
301167 Kindred Hospital - Santa Ana Santa Ana
301566 Western Medical Center – Santa Ana Santa Ana
420514 Cottage Hospital, Santa Barbara Santa Barbara
420483 Goleta Valley Cottage Hospital Santa Barbara
424047 Rehabilitation Institute At Santa Barbara Santa Barbara
424002 Santa Barbara County Psychiatry Health Facility Santa Barbara
434153 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Santa Clara Homestead Santa Clara
441807 Dominican Hospital- Santa Cruz/Frederick Santa Cruz
440755 D i i  S t  C  H it l Domin can anta ruz osp tal S t  CSanta ruz
444012 Sutter Maternity And Surgery Center Of Santa Cruz Santa Cruz
420493 Marian Medical Center Santa Maria
190687 Santa Monica – University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Santa Monica
190756 St. John's Health Center Santa Monica
560521 Santa Paula Memorial Hospital Santa Paula
494019 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Santa Rosa Santa Rosa
491064 Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital Santa Rosa
494048 Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital - Fulton Santa Rosa
490907 Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital - Sotoyome Santa Rosa
490919 Sutter Medical Center Of Santa Rosa Santa Rosa
491103 Sutter Warrack Hospital Santa Rosa
491338 Palm Drive Hospital Sebastopol
100793 Selma Community Hospital Selma
190708 Sherman Oaks Hospital Sherman Oaks
560525 Simi Valley Hospital Simi Valley
420522 Santa Ynez Valley Cottage Hospital Solvang
491076 Sonoma Valley Hospital Sonoma
552209 Sonora Regional Medical Center - Fairview Sonora
551034 Sonora Regional Medical Center - Forest Sonora
554011 Sonora Regional Medical Center - Greenley Sonora
551061 Tuolumne General Hospital Sonora
190352 Greater El Monte Community Hospital South El Monte
90793 Barton Memorial Hospital South Lake Tahoe

410806 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - South San Francisco South San Francisco
281078 St. Helena Hospital St. Helena
390846 Dameron Hospital Association Stockton
394003 San Joaquin County Psychiatry Health Facility Stockton
391010 San Joaquin General Hospital Stockton
392232 St. Joseph's Behavioral Health Center Stockton
391042 St. Joseph’s Medical Center - Stockton Stockton 
334018 Menifee Valley Medical Center Sun City
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190696 Pacifica Hospital Of The Valley Sun Valley
184008 Banner Lassen Medical Center Susanville
191231 Olive View University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Sylmar
150830 Mercy Westside Hospital Taft
190517 Encino-Tarzana Regional Medical Center Tarzana
190782 Tarzana Treatment Center Tarzana
150808 Tehachapi Hospital Tehachapi
400548 Twin Cities Community Hospital Templeton
560492 Los Robles Regional Hospital & Medical Center Thousand Oaks
564121 Thousand Oaks Surgical Hospital Thousand Oaks
190232 Del Amo Hospital Torrance
191227 Harbor University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center Torrance
190470 Little Company Of Mary Hospital Torrance
190788 Little Company Of Mary Subacute Care Center - South Bay Torrance
194967 Star View Adolescent – Psychiatry Health Facility Torrance
190422 Torrance Memorial Medical Center Torrance
391056 Sutter Tracy Community Memorial Hospital Tracy
291053 Tahoe Forest Hospital Truckee
540816 Tulare District Hospital Tulare
500867 Emanuel Medical Center, Inc Turlock
304079 Healthsouth Tustin Rehabilitation Hospital Tustin
301357 Tustin Hospital Medical Center Tustin
700461 Naval Hospital - Twentynine Palm Twentynine Palm
234004 Mendocino County Psychiatry Health Facility Ukiah
231396 Ukiah Valley Medical Center/Hospital Drive Ukiah
361318 San Antonio Community Hospital Upland
484001 North Bay Vacavalley Hospital Vacaville
190949 H  M  N h ll M i l H it l enry ayo ew a emor a osp tal V l iValenc a
480989 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Vallejo Vallejo
481015 St. Helena Hospital Center For Behavioral Health Vallejo
481094 Sutter Solano Medical Center Vallejo
190814 Hollywood Community Hospital Of Van Nuys Van Nuys
190812 Valley Presbyterian Hospital Van Nuys
560203 Aurora Vista Del Mar Hospital Ventura
560473 Community Memorial Hospital Of Ventura Ventura
560481 Ventura County Medical Center Ventura
364144 Desert Valley Hospital Victorville
361370 Victor Valley Hospital Victorville
540734 Kaweah Delta Healthcare District Visalia
544009 Kaweah Delta Mental Health Hospital D/P Acute Psychiatry Hospital Visalia
70988 John Muir Medical Center Walnut Creek
70990 Kaiser Permanente Medical Center - Walnut Creek Walnut Creek

444013 Watsonville Community Hospital Watsonville
531059 Trinity Hospital Weaverville
190636 Citrus Valley Medical Center West Covina
190857 Doctors Hospital Of West Covina, Inc West Covina
190458 Kindred Hospital - San Gabriel Valley West Covina
564018 Los Robles Hospital & Medical Center - East Campus Westlake Vilage
301380 Kindred Hospital - Westminster Westminster
190631 Presbyterian Intercommunity Hospital Whittier
190883 Whittier Hospital Medical Center Whittier
334001 Inland Valley Regional Medical Center - Southwest Healthcare System - Wildomar Wildomar
230949 Frank R Howard Memorial Hospital Willits
110889 Glenn Medical Center Willows
571086 Woodland Memorial Hospital Woodland
191450 Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Woodland Hills Woodland Hills
190552 Motion Picture And Television Hospital Woodland Hills
281297 N M Holderman Memorial Hospital (Vet's Home Of California) Yountville
474007 Fairchild Medical Center Yreka
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700122 US Army Sierra Station Hospital

510882 Fremont Medical Center Yuba City
514033 North Valley Behavioral Health Yuba City
514001 Sutter - Yuba Psychiatric Health Facility Yuba City
700431 722nd Medical Group
890096 California - Clinic
890097 California - Emergency Room
890000 California - Home Birth
890095 California - MD Office
890099 California - Other In/Patient Setting
890094 California - Other Out/Patient Setting
700379 Cypress Medical Clinic
700516 Letterman Army Medical Center
777777 Not Applicable
880096 Out Of State - Clinic
880097 Out Of State - Emergency Room
880000 Out Of State - Home Birth
880095 Out Of State - MD Office
880099 Out Of State - Other In/Patient Setting
880094 Out Of State - Other Out/Patient Setting 
900099 Safe Surrender
700363 Silas B. Hays Army Hospital
999999 Unknown
700330 US Army Air Force Hospital
700331 US Army Fort Baker Station
700364 US Army Hospital
700473 US Army Hospital
700122 US Army Sierra Station Hospital
700474 US Infimary Air Force Base
700333 US Lewis Memorial Hospital
700528 US Naval Dispensary
700602 US Naval Hospital
700659 US Naval Station Hospital
700475 USAF Hospital - 83rd Medical Group
700350 USAF Hospital - 93rd Strategic
700444 USAF Hospital - Mather
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